
Paw Paw Fire Station

Construction Update
832 S Gremps St, Paw Paw, MI 49079

Report By: Daniel Burns

Date: 7/22/2022

Recent Progress:

• Started installation of joist bridging and steel decking at Department side

• Completed erection of the Apparatus Bay pre-engineered structure

• Completed Hose Tower masonry

• Started insulation and roof panels at Apparatus Bay

• Continued exterior sheathing at Department and green girt/insulation at Apparatus Bay

• Set hollow metal frames in masonry and steel stud bearing walls

• Completed kitchen underground plumbing rough-ins

Work Scheduled for Next Week:

• Complete Apparatus Bay roof installation

• Continue interior bearing and non-bearing steel stud framing

• Continue green girt and insulation at Apparatus Bay

• Start apparatus bay underground rough-ins

Issues/Items that we are working on:

• Building Utilities: AVB awaiting design drawings from Midwest Energy for permanent power system. 
Received design drawings from Consumers Energy for gas service. Coordinating underground sleeving for 
both services.

Project Budget and Schedule:

• Current Budget through Change Order #04: $5,520,281
(This amount does not include approved changes which have not had a change order issued or Bulletins and other changes 
or which final pricing has not been approved.)

• Current Substantial Completion: November 30, 2022



Week of 7.18.22

Description
Roof insulation fabric
started over mezzanine

Taken Date
07/21/2022 at 01:50 pm

Upload Date
07/21/2022 at 01:53 pm

Uploaded By
Aaron Lindsay

File Name
A614426A-1AEA-4A8D-8…

Week of 7.18.22

Description
Insulated sheathing and
decking on Fire Education
room.

Taken Date
07/21/2022 at 01:47 pm

Upload Date
07/21/2022 at 01:50 pm

Uploaded By
Aaron Lindsay

File Name
F58E1B34-CCB2-4808-A…

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Jul 22, 2022 at 01:40 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 1 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G8GY9YXG01TXFEWX87M8P161?sig=aa4f6943c85ec102f9e5a8e43201ea630b3c9f81bbcdbac3115aca8addebad75
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G8GXY8325ZEY5VF322JGD1DF?sig=e5afb8adcb888a3fcfafa80cfa47ac1b34cc35eaae3481cccac64d8436c2c461


Week of 7.18.22

Description
Steel decking installed
over Dayroom and Kitchen
areas

Taken Date
07/20/2022 at 03:39 pm

Upload Date
07/20/2022 at 03:40 pm

Uploaded By
Aaron Lindsay

File Name
CFAEC3FE-04E2-42D4-A…

Week of 7.18.22

Description
Z-girt and iso board
installed along north
apparatus bay wall

Taken Date
07/20/2022 at 03:38 pm

Upload Date
07/20/2022 at 03:38 pm

Uploaded By
Aaron Lindsay

File Name
173DC518-2841-48EC-B…

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Jul 22, 2022 at 01:40 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 2 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G8EHZFR168C3W3G67RKZPMSE?sig=9c536d65091ddea27741317cab239fcc47e9a1a0ca2ef8b850b37d4b260397d3
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G8EHWFFE6CSV64QWZGVRRJFB?sig=2ff46bf3a5019237b245edc00862a7ba0be344a8fda93e4dc543a22e41fa4f48


Week of 7.18.22

Description
Roof insulation fabric
installation above
apparatus bay

Taken Date
07/20/2022 at 03:37 pm

Upload Date
07/20/2022 at 03:37 pm

Uploaded By
Aaron Lindsay

File Name
1AC5178E-0D65-4D23-9…

Week of 7.18.22

Description
Department side roofing
material delivered to site.
Apparatus bay roofing
staged on roof already.

Taken Date
07/20/2022 at 03:36 pm

Upload Date
07/20/2022 at 03:37 pm

Uploaded By
Aaron Lindsay

File Name
6BFE6493-76A5-49B9-8…

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Jul 22, 2022 at 01:40 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 3 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G8EHTSFVTXMGEFR3E8HHK42X?sig=5e7e62e447d8a02077e6d27cbdfa9ed02f674c89aa371bd5d8e0f67aefbfea8a
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01G8EHT1QN19G627QRX86FP2F5?sig=1502d370a84fdb6676b79bbadd8c06473dc4da7a697cd64fa0bf2941937299be


Week of 7.18.22

Description
Fabric installation over
apparatus bay.

Taken Date
07/19/2022 at 03:33 pm

Upload Date
07/19/2022 at 03:33 pm

Uploaded By
Aaron Lindsay

File Name
2A632651-A848-47B3-A…

Week of 7.18.22

Description
Joist bridging installation/
welding

Taken Date
07/19/2022 at 03:30 pm

Upload Date
07/19/2022 at 03:30 pm

Uploaded By
Aaron Lindsay

File Name
1901D888-2292-43FA-9…

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Jul 22, 2022 at 01:40 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 4 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20220719193321_production_3482426933.jpeg?sig=28a70aaaf2a364a8a875c514cd85740a7cc02a3b152163c61ebc5318a2707671
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20220719193045_production_3482417854.jpeg?sig=0f2fc7725ec0212de9ea18f03a1e7ef45b25a73251f12dc9e11af81bc6471e98


Week of 7.18.22

Description
Masonry wall HM window
installation in Radio/Sec
Storage room

Taken Date
07/19/2022 at 03:30 pm

Upload Date
07/19/2022 at 03:30 pm

Uploaded By
Aaron Lindsay

File Name
1C1C93FA-9951-4960-8…

Week of 7.18.22

Description
HM door and window
frame installation for Fire
Ed. Room west wall

Taken Date
07/19/2022 at 03:27 pm

Upload Date
07/19/2022 at 03:28 pm

Uploaded By
Aaron Lindsay

File Name
209753E1-07AD-4C85-8…

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Jul 22, 2022 at 01:40 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 5 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20220719193019_production_3482416393.jpeg?sig=162ec661156a340ce523086ae664c7b205ea0ccac912b0c6cf5aff743da26607
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20220719192840_production_3482410940.jpeg?sig=e492f5c5497f17143a97947a0551edbb9cffdee654ecd688ef4ad6ba2bf08daa


Week of 7.18.22

Description
HM door and window
frame delivered to site

Taken Date
07/18/2022 at 03:36 pm

Upload Date
07/18/2022 at 03:37 pm

Uploaded By
Aaron Lindsay

File Name
274E24F1-E260-429D-A…

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Jul 22, 2022 at 01:40 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 6 of 6

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20220718193700_production_3480024463.jpeg?sig=27b6b17c0213669b573d978dde890a6e75aa235f0b7841966cf59d2501333cd2

